Form PTO-1584 1-31-92	09-23-200	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
*		and Trademarks:		
•	102555899	()		
Name of conveying party(ies): Takashi Ichikawa	9-15.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Takasm Temkawa Terumasa Suyama Ichiro Aoki	9-1-50)	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Seisakusho Internal Address:		
TOMO TOM		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa attached? _ Yes X No	arty(ies)	22 215 115		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other	e of Name	260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan		
. Execution Date: September 10, 20	003	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes \underline{X} No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	49 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document shou		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: David M. Crompt	ton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed		
		o Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Address: CROMPTON, SE 1221 Nicollet Ave Minneapolis, MN		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
•	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
document. David M. Crompton	belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising of		locument: 2		

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014500 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

DOOR OPENING AND CLOSING APPARATUS

(File No) for which I(v for a United States Letters Patent on	ve) have Septe	e executed an application mber 10, 2003
(Application Serial No	filed	on)
2) Authorize and request the Commissi and all Letters Patents resulting fro division, continuation, substitute or ASSIGNEE.	oner of	Patents to issue any application, or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and do which are reasonably necessary in consaid application, as well as any deriand/or the enforcement of patents res	nection vative	with the prosecution of applications thereof
Signed on the date(s) indicated b		
Name: Takashi ICHIKAWA		September 10, 2003
Name: Takashi ICHIKAWA	_Date:_	
Verumasa Suyama. Name: Terumasa SUYAMA	Date:	September 10, 2003
Name: Terumasa SUYAMA	_	
3) Johnson aloki.	_ Date:_	September 10, 2003
Name: Ichiro Auki	Date:	September 10, 2003
Witness: Masanta Janua Witness: Masanta Miyashita		September 10, 2003
MICHEDD.	_ Dare.	

PATENT REEL: 014500 FRAME: 0134